Company: P&P Imports LLC Media Contact/General Counsel: Casey Kempner Phone: 949.630.0447 Email: Ckempner@pandpimports.com Website: http://www.pandpimports.com **P&P IMPORTS PARTNERS WITH COLETTE'S CHILDREN'S HOME**



Outdoor Games Donation Brings Excitement to Movie Night!

Colette's Children's Home Healing Homelessness

IRVINE, CA.

P&P Imports LLC and its ever-growing GoSports[®] division recently partnered with Colette's Children's Home by donating a collection of fun indoor and outdoor games to spice up their community movie night.

Since 2007, Colette's Children's Home has provided family housing and support for homeless mothers and their children. "It's our pleasure to partner with such a bighearted organization," stated Peter Tanoury, Co-Founder of P&P Imports. "We're happy to lend a hand in their mission of supporting families and hosting events for kids to play together and have fun."

GoSports[®] has been proudly developing sporting goods and outdoor games for children and adults, such as baseball nets, soccer goals, and playground balls, since 2007. Their recent donation to Colette's Children's Home includes table tennis tables, cornhole sets, and giant four-in-a-row games.

Co-Founder of P&P Imports LLC, Peter Engler, explains, "Our mission is to turn innovative ideas into fun and exciting outdoor sporting games and equipment. We take pride in providing accessible pricing while adhering to the highest standards of safety and quality. We love seeing kids and families having fun with our products!"

GoSports[®] is one of the fastest growing outdoor game and sporting goods brands in the country and also maintains charitable partnerships with the Make-A-Wish Foundation, Boys & Girls Club of OC and more.